Town of Wrentham 2022 Call for Digital Photos Submission

PLEASE SUBMIT TO: Call for Digital Photos photos@wrentham.gov Date of submission: Full name: _____ Description of photo submission: PHOTOGRAPHIC RELEASE 1. In exchange for allowing the PHOTO(S) I submitted with this Release to the Town of Wrentham (TOWN) to be considered for display on the Town of Wrentham website, I hereby grant the TOWN, its licensees and assigns, a non-exclusive, worldwide, royalty-free, perpetual license to use, reproduce, publish, display and edit the PHOTO(S), in whole or in part ("USE"), with my name identification, in any and all media (whether now known of hereafter devised) for non-commercial purposes, as well as for marketing and/or publicity purposes. I acknowledge and agree that the TOWN may modify, crop, alter or retouch the PHOTO(S) as the TOWN deems appropriate under the circumstances. A copy of the PHOTO(S) will be submitted with this Release. 2. I hereby represent and warrant that: (a) I am 18 years of age or older (or, if not, that a parent or legal guardian will sign on my behalf); and (b) the USE of the PHOTO(S) will not, and this PHOTO(S) Release does not, violate any copyright, trademark, right of privacy, or any other right of any third party, nor be contrary to law, and no third party consent or permission is required for such USE of the PHOTO(S). I agree to release and indemnify the TOWN from any claims, actions, liabilities, losses, or expenses of any kind ("CLAIMS") arising out of USE of the PHOTO(S) or any breach or alleged breach of this PHOTO(S) Release. Signature: _____ Date:_____ Print Name: I am the parent/legal guardian of the above minor and consent to this agreement on his/her behalf: Signature: Date:

Town of Wrentham, 79 South Street, Wrentham, MA 02093 508-384-5400 www.wrentham.gov